

**RSA No. 249 of 2008 a/w
RSA No. 137 of 2009.**

3.11.2016

Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 4.

List on 1.12.2016 along with RSA No. 249 of 2008.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

3rd November, 2016.
(guleria)

