

**RSA No. 249 of 2008 a/w**  
**RSA No. 137 of 2009**

19.4.2017

Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Heard further. At the joint request of the parties, list on 4.5.2017, for continuation.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**April 19, 2017**  
(Kalpana)

