

18.05.2017 **Present:** Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Angrez Kapoor, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Though it is a part heard matter, however, today again an adjournment has been sought on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s). Reluctantly, this Court is acceding to the request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s), however, it is made clear that in case the matter is not argued on the next date of hearing, the same shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 18, 2017
(narender)