

19.06.2017

Present: Mr. Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, ASGI for respondent No. 1 in both the appeals.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 4 in both the appeals.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, learned counsel for the appellant(s) in both the appeals submitted that he is ready with the arguments but on account of some personal difficulty, he prays that the case be taken up after two weeks. Request not opposed. List on ***20th of July, 2017***, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 19, 2017
(narender)

