

RSA No.249 of 2008 a/w
RSA No.137 of 2009

6.3.2019 Present: Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the
appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr.Vir Bahadur Verma, Central Govt. Standing
Counsel Standing Counsel, for respondent No.1 in
both the appeals.

Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4
in both the appeals.

On request of learned counsel for the appellant(s),
which is not opposed, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 6, 2019
(rishi)