

***RSA No. 249 of 2008 along with
RSA No. 137 of 2009***

01.08.2019 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in both appeals.

Mr. V.B. Verma, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.1 in both appeals.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 4 in both appeals.

Mr.T.S.Chauhan, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that he is pre-occupied in recording evidence in another Court and he may not be available for arguing the case after post lunch session. On his request, which is not opposed, adjourned for three weeks.

**August 01, 2019
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**