

**RSA No. 249 of 2008 along
with RSA No. 137 of 2009**

23.12.2019 **Present:** Mr. Shaurya Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant(s) in both appeals.

 Mr. V.B. Verma, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No. 1 in both appeals.

 Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4, in both appeals.

As prayed, list on **30th March, 2020**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

23rd December, 2019
(Keshav)