

08.09.2021

Mr. Shaurya Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in both appeals.

Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.1, in both appeals.

Mr.Naresh K. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4, in both appeals.

List after eight weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 8, 2021
(Purohit)