

RSA No. 249 of 2008 alongwith RSA No. 137 of 2009

21.12.2021 Present: Mr.Shaurya Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in both appeals.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4, in both appeals.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

21st December, 2021
(Keshav)