

***Bhagat Ram Vs Union of India***

**RSA No. 249 of 2008 alongwith**  
**RSA No. 137 of 2009**

**09.03.2023**      **Present:** Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the  
appellant(s), in both appeals

None for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 2  
to 4 in both appeals

As prayed, list these appeals on **13.04.2023**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),***  
***Judge.***

***9<sup>th</sup> March, 2023***  
***(gaurav)***