

Bhagat Ram vs. Union of India

**RSA No. 249 of 2008 alongwith RSA
No. 137 of 2009**

13.4.2023 **Present:** Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in both appeals.

Ms.Svaneel Jaswal, Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4 in both appeals.

For want of availability of learned arguing counsel Mr.N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate, adjournment has been sought by Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate. Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate has also sought adjournment. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

List on **24th May, 2023.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

13th April, 2023.
(Keshav)