

Bhagat Ram Vs UOI a/w connected matter

**RSA No. 249 of 2008 a/w
RSA No.137 of 2009**

25.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for
and is granted three weeks' time to have current
instructions in the matter. List thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 25, 2026 (mamta)