

Budhi Ram vs. UOI a/w connected matter

RSA No.249 of 2008 a/w RSA No.137 of 2009

30.05.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant in both the appeals.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Central Government Standing Counsel, for respondent No.1 in both the appeals.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4 in both the appeals

At the request of learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 4, list in the first week of July 2026.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, in the cause list, henceforth.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 30, 2026
(vt)