

Budhi Ram vs. UOI a/w connected matter

RSA No. 249/2008 a/w RSA No. 137/2009

02.07.2026

Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the
appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 2
to 4 in both the appeals.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, prays for and is
granted an adjournment on the ground that the arguing
counsel is not available today. At his request, list after
ten days.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

02.07.2026
(pankaj)