

Budhi Ram vs. UOI alongwith connected matter

**RSA No. 249 of 2008 alongwith
RSA No. 137 of 2009**

22.08.2026

Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant (s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, CGC, for respondent No.1, in both the appeals.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 2 and 4 in both the appeals.

It is contended by the learned vice counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4 that the arguing counsel is not feeling well.

At his request, list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

August 22, 2026 (Nisha)